

18 September 2023 Makati City, Philippines

Cybercrime Investigation and Coordinating Center (CICC) partners with NOW Corp and NOW Telecom for secured connectivity solutions and ICT services

On 18 September 2023, a Memorandum of Agreement was signed by and among the Cybercrime Investigation and Coordinating Center ("CICC"), NOW Telecom Company, Inc., and NOW Corporation for the provision of secured connectivity solutions and ICT services to CICC and key agencies to support CICC's operation and mandate to foster the nation's cybercrime resiliency and promote sound cyber-risk management.



In photo: NOW Telecom President and COO Rene L. Rosales, Cybercime Investigation and Coordinating Center Undersecretary Alexander K. Ramos, NOW Corp President and CEO Henry B. Abes, & Cybercime Investigation and Coordinating Center Atty Alvin M. Navarro, Director IV